TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491089

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's State of Citizenship from Delaware to California previously recorded on Reel 006440 Frame 0671. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Conversion. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------------|
| TaskUs, LLC | | 05/27/2015 | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TaskUs, Inc. | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3233 Donald Douglas Loop S | |
| Internal Address: | Suite C | |
| City: | Santa Monica | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90405 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4649159 | TASKUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5147 Email: imull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Moser

Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 990007/0401 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | J. Jason Mull |
| SIGNATURE: | /J. Jason Mull/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/24/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=TaskUs, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate - Corrected#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0125

900467219

source=TaskUs, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate - Corrected#page2.tif source=TaskUs, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate - Corrected#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM490506

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| TaskUs, LLC | | 05/27/2015 | Limited Liability Company: |
| | | | DELAWARE CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TaskUs, Inc. |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3233 Donald Douglas Loop S |
| Internal Address: | Suite C |
| City: | Santa Monica |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90405 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4649159 | TASKUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(650) 251-5147

Email:

imull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Alex Moser

Address Line 1:

2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 010395/1711 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | J. Jason Mull |
| SIGNATURE: | /J. Jason Mull/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/18/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TaskUs, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate - Final#page1.tif source=TaskUs, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate - Final#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: OCH ALDEN RAPIE: 0671 REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0127

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TASKUS, INC." AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TASKUS, LLC" TO "TASKUS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "TASKUS, INC.".



5754865 8100H SR# 20186205709

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII SK

Authentication: 203259494 Date: 08-16-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: OGAADEMARK: 0672
REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0128

State of Delsware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 05/27/2015 FILED 06:06 PM 05/27/2015 SEV 150790919 - 5754865 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is California |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California |
| 3.) | The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 09/22/2008 |
| 4.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TaskUs, LLC |
| 5.) | The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is TaskUs, Inc. |
| IN of | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the |
| | By: |
| | Name:Bryce Maddock Print or Type |
| | Title: Chief Executive Officer Print or Type |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 00840FWARE: 0673 REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0129